East Sussex Cycling Association

2013 President Esther Carpenter — Southborough & Dist Wheelers

ESCA 50 mile TT — Sunday 14th July 2013 — G50/90

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations

Incorporating VTTA Surrey/Sussex Group 50 mile Championship

Result Sheet

Simon Yates (Lewes Wanderers CC)
The Old Stables, Crowborough Hill, Crowborough, East Sussex TN6 2HL
Tel: 01892 655785 Mob: 07500 330487 Email: simon.yates1952 @btinternet.com

Event Secretary

Timekeepers Mick Kilby (Lewes Wanderers CC) and Mick Irons (Worthing Excelsior CC)

Prize Winners

Category Pos Rider Club Time Prize
Fastest Overall 1st Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior 1:48:59 £ 25.00
2nd Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers 1:52:02 £ 20.00
3rd Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers 1:52:30 £ 15.00
4th Phil Allen Lewes Wanderers 1:52:43 £ 12.00
5th Pete Morris Lewes Wanderers 1:54:18 £ 10.00
Fastest Lady 1st Elisabeth Brama Brighton Mitre 2:06:15 £ 10.00
2nd Helen Bullimore Trainsharp RT 2:17:20 £ 8.00
Fastest in each age category not winning another individual prize
Aged under 40 27 Robert Rollings Lewes Wanderers 1:54:25 £ 10.00
Aged 40 — 44 40 Tom Glandfield Lewes Wanderers 1:55:10 £ 10.00
Aged 45 — 49 49 Samuel Ramsey Lewes Wanderers 2:04:47 £ 10.00
Aged 50 — 54 54 lan Hodge Southborough Wheelers 2:00:12 £ 10.00
Aged 55 - 59 57 lan Bashford Old Portlians CC 2:02:02 £ 10.00
Aged 60 — 64 63 Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers 2:07:04 £ 10.00
Aged 65 — 69 65 John Mankelow Lewes Wanderers 2:18:11 £ 10.00
Fastest Team of 3 Nick Dwyer 1:52:02 £ 10.00
1st Phil Allen 1:52:43 £ 10.00
Pete Morris 1:54:18 £ 10.00
Lewes Wanderers 5:39:03
Matthew Woods 1:52:30 £ 8.00
2nd Marc Townsend 1:57:04 £ 8.00
lain Brogden 1.57:34 £ 8.00
Eastbourne Rovers 5:47:08

VTTA Surrey/Sussex Awards

Highest VTTA Surrey/Sussex Veteran Plus on Standard

Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers +27:32 Aldershot Cup and VTTA Medal

Highest Surrey/Sussex Club Veteran Team of Three on Standard

Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers +27:32 VTTA Medal
Tom Glandfield Lewes Wanderers +20:25 VTTA Medal Total Team Plus + 1:05:23
Peter Baker Lewes Wanderers +17:26 VTTA Medal

Visit our website eastsussexca.org.uk



ESCA 50 mile TT — Sunday 14th July 2013 — G50/90

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations

Incorporating VTTA Surrey/Sussex Group 50 mile Championship

Notes & acknowledgements:

Time Keepers Mick Kilby and Mick Irons Pushing Off Hugh Procter

Marshals & helpers Alan Stevens, John Miller, Paul Hanratty John Galsworthy, Steve Morris, John Armstrong,

Johan Stegers, David Hodgson, Richard Meed & Peter Moon.

Refreshments Hugh Procter Results Ann Human
Overall Result Sheet

Pos nge Rider Club Cat Age Time Plgidon Posst(;)n 2_5“2;'2(3

1 30 Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior S 24 1:48:59 - - 0:54:43
2 60 Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers \Y 49  1:52:02 +27:32 1 0:55:29
3 50 Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers \% 42 1:52:30 +24:02 2 0:55:29
4 46 Phil Allen Lewes Wanderers S 35  1:52:43 - - 0:55:22
5 10  Pete Morris Lewes Wanderers S 34  1:54:18 - - 0:56:36
6 36 Robert Rollings Lewes Wanderers S 27  1:54:25 - - 0:57:19
7 56  Chris Twine Worthing Excelsior S 25  1:54:33 - - 0:57:23
8 55  Tom Glandfield Lewes Wanderers \% 40 1:55:10 +20:25 5 0:57:15
9 20  Christopher Wolton Southborough Wheelers S 28  1:56:35 - - 0:58:10
10 25 Marc Townsend Eastbourne Rovers S 32 1:57:04 - - 0:59:08
11 67 lain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers \Y 44  1:57:34 +19:52 8 0:58:54
12 35  Yuriy Tymchenko Sussex Nomads \Y 43  1:58:05 +18:54 9 0:58:57
13 65  John Cordner Eastbourne Rovers \% 43  1:59:40 +17:19 12 0:59:12
14 66 Michael Davey Eastbourne Rovers S 35  1:59:45 - - 1:00:06
15 5 Matt Coombs Lewes Wanderers \% 42  1:59:52 +16:40 13 1:00:03
16 47 lan Hodge Southborough Wheelers \% 54 2:00:12 +21:37 3 0:58:41
17 57  Jason Le Goff In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp S 37 2:01:26 - - 1:00:31
18 61 lan Bashford Old Portlians CC \% 57 2:02:.02 +21:19 4 1:01:12
19 6 Andrew Macey Ashford Wheelers \Y 51 2:03:07 +17:20 11 1:01:33
20 48 Dave Warne Old Portlians CC \% 57 2:03:14 +20:07 6 1:00:40
21 63  Michael Valks Lewes Wanderers \% 42  2:03:20 +13:12 17 1:01:38
22 51 Henry Eaton Durham University - AURA Cycles S 22 2:04:03 - - 1:02:42
23 21  Samuel Ramsey Lewes Wanderers \% 49  2:04:47 +14:47 15 1:02:33
24 7 Peter Baker Lewes Wanderers \% 55  2:04:53 +17:26 10 1:01:49
25 37  Adrian Blacker Norwood Paragon CC \Y 49  2:05:03 +14:31 16 1:02:07
26 17 Elisabeth Brama Brighton Mitre WS 29 2:06:15 - - 1:03:32
27 15  James Ryan Lewes Wanderers S 37 2:06:24 - - 1:02:18
28 58 Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers \% 63 2:07:04 +20:02 7 1:03:25
29 33  Stuart Hodd Hastings & St Leonards CC \% 44  2:08:13 +09:13 23 1:03:56
30 12 Alan Lloyd Lewes Wanderers \% 61 2:09:42 +16:01 14 1:05:14
31 59  Tony Sinnett Lewes Wanderers \% 41  2:12:24 +03:40 29 1:06:11
32 11 Robert Royle-Evatt Addiscombe CC \% 45  2:12:59 +04:53 27 1:06:43
33 3 Nigel Stevens VTTA (Surrey/Sussex) \Y 55  2:13:54 +08:25 24 1:06:31
34 32 Peter Gray Old Portlians CC \Y 59 2:14:35 +09:54 20 1:06:24
35 53 Stuart Payne Central Sussex CC \Y 50 2:15:16 +04:44 28 1:07:11
36 22 Oliver Tuckley Lewes Wanderers \Y 57 2:16:01 +07:20 26 1:07:54
37 24 Nathan Gale Worthing Excelsior S 37  2:16:17 - - 1:08:30
38 64  Stephen Connery Southborough Wheelers \% 44  2:16:35 +00:51 30 1:06:45
39 54 Helen Bullimore Trainsharp RT WV 41  2:17:20 +09:32 22 1:07:22
40 38 Emma Richards Eastbourne Rovers WS 35 2:17:31 - - 1:11:17
41 13 John Mankelow Lewes Wanderers \% 65 2:18:11 +10:27 19 1:08:46
42 62 Will Herbert Lewes Wanderers S 32 2:19:26 - - 1:08:35
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ESCA 50 mile TT — Sunday 14th July 2013 — G50/90

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations

Incorporating VTTA Surrey/Sussex Group 50 mile Championship
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VTTA Surrey/Sussex Group Result on Standard

Race
No
60
50
61
55
58
67

7
12
37
63
18
13
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22
11
53

Rider

Paul Valks
Bruce English
Valerie Place
David Beale
Andy Foster
Tom Norris
Steve Owles
Alan Crewe
Chris Parker
Neil Midgley
Michael Turner
Callum Middleton
Christine Costiff
Simon Yates
Duncan Fuller
Andrew Stobbart
Charl Jordaan
Sam Dix

Peter Owen

Rob Pelham
Mike Page
Duncan Wood-Allen
Mark Frost

Gary Burgess
James Hughes

Name

Nick Dwyer
Matthew Woods
lan Bashford
Tom Glandfield
Geoff Smith

lain Brogden
Peter Baker
Alan Lloyd
Adrian Blacker
Michael Valks
Paul Valks
John Mankelow
Nigel Stevens
Oliver Tuckley
Robert Royle-Evatt
Stuart Payne

Overall Result Sheet

Club

Sussex Nomads
Eastbourne Rovers

7 Oaks Triathlon Club
Lewes Wanderers

In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp
Hastings & St Leonards CC
VC Revolution

7 Oaks Triathlon Club
Hastings & St Leonards CC
Lewes Wanderers

Lewes Wanderers

Lewes Wanderers

Rye Wheelers

Lewes Wanderers

Lewes Wanderers
Eastbourne Rovers
In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp
In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp
Norwood Paragon CC
Lewes Wanderers
Southborough Wheelers
Lewes Wanderers

Lewes Wanderers

Brighton Mitre

Bec CC

Club

Lewes Wanderers
Eastbourne Rovers
Old Portlians CC
Lewes Wanderers
Eastbourne Rovers
Eastbourne Rovers
Lewes Wanderers
Lewes Wanderers
Norwood Paragon CC
Lewes Wanderers
Sussex Nomads
Lewes Wanderers
VTTA (Surrey/Sussex)
Lewes Wanderers
Addiscombe CC
Central Sussex CC
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Age

49
42
57
40
63
44
55
61
49
42
69
65
55
57
45
50

Age Time
69  2:20:46
48 2:21:53
52 2:22:16
67 2:22:18
46  2:22:28
44  2:24:17
43  2:26:00
43  2:27:25
57 2:29:56
40 DNF
45 DNF
19 DNS
51 DNF
61 DNF
37 DNS (A)
52 DNS (A)
30 DNS (A)
42  DNS (A)
52 DNS (A)
36 DNS (A)
27 DNS (A)
44  DNS (A)
46 DNS (A)
49 DNS (A)
39 DNS (A)

Actual Time

1:52:02
1:52:30
2:02:02
1:55:10
2:07:04
1:57:34
2:04:53
2:09:42
2:05:03
2:03:20
2:20:46
2:18:11
2:13:54
2:16:01
2:12:59
2:15:16

Visit our website eastsussexca.org.uk

Pluson Poson 25 mile
Std Std Time
+11:32 18 1:09:30
- 02:44 31 1:09:09
+ 09:54 20 1:11:40
+ 08:04 25 1:11:51
- 04:10 32 1:09:21
- 06:51 34 1:12:48
- 09:01 35 1:11:59
- 10:26 36 1:13:34
- 06:35 33 1:14:38
- - 1:00:53
- - 1:08:58

Standard STaunst?d
2:19:34 +27:32
2:16:32 + 24:02
2:23:21 +21:19
2:15:35 + 20:25
2:27:06 +20:02
2:17:26 +19:52
2:22:19 +17:26
2:25:43 +16:01
2:19:34 +14:31
2:16:32 +13:12
2:32:18 +11:32
2:28:38 +10:27
2:22:19 + 08:25
2:23:21 + 07:20
2:17:52 + 04:53
2:20:00 + 04:44



ESCA 50 mile TT — Sunday 14th July 2013 — G50/90

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations

Incorporating VTTA Surrey/Sussex Group 50 mile Championship

This is a qualifying event for

ESCA Points Competition: 30 points for 1st place down to 1 point for 30th place for riders from an ESCA affiliated
club. The individual points earned by each rider are totalled and awarded to their respective club.

ESCA Trophies: The fastest rider from an ESCA affiliated club will be awarded the 50m Cup, and fastest Lady the
Ladies 50m Cup. The fastest team of three riders from an ESCA affiliated club will also be awarded the 50m Team
Cup at the annual prize presentation in January 2014.

ESCA BAR: Qualifying event for the Senior, Veteran, Women and Women Veteran BAR competitions.
BBAR: Qualifying event for the British Best All Rounder competition.
Sussex SPOCO: Long distance qualifying event — 120 points for 1st place down to 1 point for 120th place for first

claim riders from Sussex CA affiliated clubs.

2013 points competition — ESCA points awarded for this event

Individual Points 465 Club Points 465
Rider Club Cat Time Rank Points Club Points
Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior S 1:48:59 1 30 Lewes Wanderers 205
Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers \% 1:52:02 2 29 Eastbourne Rovers 112
Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers \% 1:52:30 3 28 Southborough Wheelers 38
Phil Allen Lewes Wanderers S 1:52:43 4 27 Brighton Excelsior 30
Pete Morris Lewes Wanderers S 1:54:18 5 26 Worthing Excelsior 26
Robert Rollings Lewes Wanderers S 1:54:25 6 25 Sussex Nomads 19
Chris Twine Worthing Excelsior S 1:54:33 7 24 In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 14
Tom Glandfield Lewes Wanderers \Y 1:55:10 8 23 Brighton Mitre 10
Christopher Wolton Southborough Wheelers S 1:56:35 9 22 Hastings & St Leonards CC 7
Marc Townsend Eastbourne Rovers S 1:57:04 10 21 VTTA (Surrey/Sussex) 4
lain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers \% 1:57:34 11 20 Crawley Wheelers 0
Yuriy Tymchenko Sussex Nomads \% 1:58:05 12 19 GS Stella 0
John Cordner Eastbourne Rovers \% 1:59:40 13 18 Horsham Cycling 0
Michael Davey Eastbourne Rovers S 1:59:45 14 17 Brighton Phoenix 0
Matt Coombs Lewes Wanderers \% 1:59:52 15 16 Central Sussex CC 0
lan Hodge Southborough Wheelers \% 2:00:12 16 15 East Grinstead CC 0
Jason Le Goff In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp S 2:01:26 17 14 East Grinstead Tri Club 0
Michael Valks Lewes Wanderers \% 2:03:20 18 13 Rye Wheelers 0
Samuel Ramsey Lewes Wanderers \% 2:04:47 19 12

Peter Baker Lewes Wanderers \% 2:04:53 20 11

Elisabeth Brama Brighton Mitre WS 2:06:15 21 10

James Ryan Lewes Wanderers S 2:06:24 22 9

Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers \% 2:07:04 23 8

Stuart Hodd Hastings & St Leonards CC \% 2:08:13 24 7

Alan Lloyd Lewes Wanderers \% 2:09:42 25 6

Tony Sinnett Lewes Wanderers \% 2:12:24 26 5

Nigel Stevens VTTA (Surrey/Sussex) \% 2:13:54 27 4

Oliver Tuckley Lewes Wanderers \% 2:16:01 28 3

Nathan Gale Worthing Excelsior S 2:16:17 29 2

Stephen Connery Southborough Wheelers \Y 2:16:35 30 1
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ESCA 50 mile TT — Sunday 14th July 2013 — G50/90

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations

Incorporating VTTA Surrey/Sussex Group 50 mile Championship

Don’t forget forthcoming ESCA events

Date Distance @ Course HQ/Area Entry | Promoter Contact Details

Including the new VTTA Surrey/Sussex Group 100 mile Championship

Sunday £10.00 | Bob Harber Tel: 01903 879598
18 Aug 2013 | 190M | Gq00/g6 | UPPer Dicker .
06-00 BBAR Village Hall | Tandem | 51 Church Lane, Upper Beeding,
' £20.00 | steyning, West Sussex BN44 3HP
Saturday Peter Moon Tel: 01323 485180

East Hoathly

14 %‘;‘_33(2)013 10m G10/87 Sports Centre £8.00 73 Wannock Lane, Eastbourne,
) East Sussex BN20 9SG
Sunday Richard Blackmore Tel: 01342 713272
15 Sep 2013 25m G25/89 Fairwarp £8.00 -
07930 BBAR Village Hall ' Ladymead, Snowhill, Crawley Down,
) West Sussex RH10 3EE
Saturday Mark Winton Tel: 01273 584973
1433yd .
19 Oct 2013 GH/84 Firle Bostal £6.00

Hill Climb 9 Swannee Close, Peacehaven,

10:00 East Sussex BN10 8EZ

All events are Open events with age category awards for riders over 40

Internet entry is also available for all events via the CTT Website

ESCA Reliability Trial

Sunday Approximately 50 miles East Hoathl Esther Carpenter Tel: 01424 751581
17 Nov 2013 Tour of Pevensey, Sports Centrye £4.00
08:00 Burwash and Mayfield P Southborough & District Wheelers

Visit our website eastsussexca.org.uk



